HTM To Investment (%) 67.13 71.77 74.09 74.60 77.78

₹ in Crore

Modified Duration

Particulars Jun’20 Sep’20 Dec’20 Mar’21

AFS 1.56 1.36 1.41 1.30

HFT 0.14 0.06 0.66 0.10

HTM 5.79 5.91 5.94 5.73

Total

Portfolio
4.76 4.89 4.95 4.89

Page 26

Non SLR Portfolio

Parameters Mar’20 Jun’20 Sep’20 Dec’20 Mar’21
% Share

(Mar’21)

Y-o-Y Variation

Amount %

PSU Bonds 4694 4653 4617 4606 4603 10.63 (91) (1.94)

Corporate and Other Bonds 5894 7935 8962 8098 8445 19.51 2551 43.28

Special Govt. Sec excl. Recap

Bonds
3971 3867 3867 3010 2719 6.28 (1252) (31.53)

CG Recap. Bond 18238 18238 18238 18238 18238 42.14 0 0.00

Share of PSU/Corporate/Others 4314 4442 4427 4420 4374 10.11 60 1.39

Venture Capital Fund 281 286 280 308 303 0.70 22 7.83

Regional Rural Bank 67 67 67 67 67 0.15 0 0.00

Security Receipts 2788 2781 2767 2713 2684 6.20 (104) (3.73)

Subsidiaries JV 888 888 888 887 888 2.05 0 0.00

Other 4506 3148 1959 1554 961 2.22 (3545) (78.67)

Total Non SLR Investment 45641 46305 46072 43901 43282 100 (2359) (5.17)

₹ in Crore

Page 27

Asset Quality

Page 28

Asset Quality Ratios

₹ in Crore

Parameters Mar’20 Jun’20 Sep’20 Dec’20

Dec’20
(With

Proforma

Slippages)

Mar’21

Gross NPA 61127 57526 53438 49789 59776 60288

Gross NPA (%) 9.39 8.84 8.23 7.46 8.95 8.93

Net NPA 26756 24355 21063 16774 24860 24442

Net NPA (%) 4.34 3.95 3.42 2.64 3.93 3.82

Provision Coverage Ratio (%) 76.95 78.95 81.48 84.89 79.45 79.68

Credit Cost (%) 2.83 2.58 2.43 2.14 2.28 2.09

Slippage Ratio (%) 4.28 0.24 0.07 0.07 1.74 2.35

Page 29

Movement of NPA

₹ in Crore

Parameters Mar’20 Jun’20 Sep’20 Dec’20 Mar’21 FY20-21

NPA as at the beginning of period 61975 61127 57526 53438 49789 61127

-Cash Recovery towards Book

Liability# (i)
2213 1440 1504 2003 2238 7185

-Up-gradation (ii) 352 620 657 774 356 2407

-Write Off (iii) 3550 3216 2342 1380 2194 9132

Total Reduction (i+ii+iii) 6115 5276 4503 4157 4788 18724

Fresh Addition 5267 1675 415 508 15287 17885

-Fresh Slippages 4257 1422 327 395 14495 16639

-Debits in existing NPAA/cs 1010 253 88 113 792 1246

Gross NPAs at end of the period 61127 57526 53438 49789 60288 60288

Eligible Deductions incl. Provisions 34372 33171 32375 33015 35846 35846

Net NPAs 26755 24355 21063 16774 24442 24442

Recoveries in Written Off A/cs # 862 259 449 890 2135 3733

# Total Cash recovery including Recovery

in W/O A/cs
3075 1699 1953 2893 4373 10918

Page 30

NPA Classification: Sector Wise

₹ in Crore

Mar’20 Jun’20 Sep’20 Dec’20 Mar’21
Advance O/s

(Mar’21)
GNPA (%)

Domestic Gross NPA 54547 51053 47498 44318 54635 652558 8.37

Global Gross NPA 61127 57526 53438 49789 60288 675155 8.93

Retail 2614 2392 1855 1573 1873 115312 1.62

Agriculture & Allied 9963 9271 8504 7889 9467 156058 6.07

MSME 12433 11492 10476 9353 14929 108334 13.78

Corporate & Others 36117 34371 32603 30974 34019 295451 11.51

Page 31

Retail Sector NPA

₹ in Crore

Parameters Mar’20 Jun’20 Sep’20 Dec’20 Mar’21

Advance

O/s

(Mar’21)
GNPA (%)

Total Retail NPA 2614 2392 1855 1573 1873 115312 1.62